

NO. 41630-1-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ANTHONY REEK,

Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
KITSAP COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON
Superior Court No. 09-1-01134-4

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

RUSSELL D. HAUGE
Prosecuting Attorney

JEREMY A. MORRIS
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

614 Division Street
Port Orchard, WA 98366
(360) 337-7174

SERVICE

James Reese
612 Sidney Ave.
Port Orchard, WA 98366

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

I. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES.....1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

 A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY.....2

 B. FACTS3

III. ARGUMENT.....7

 A. ALTHOUGH THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN NOT ENTERING WRITTEN FINDINGS OF FACT FOLLOWING THE CRR 3.5 HEARING, THE ERROR WAS HARMLESS AS THE TRIAL COURT RENDERED DETAILED ORAL FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW WHICH ARE SUFFICIENT TO ALLOW THIS COURT TO ADDRESS THE ISSUES ON APPEAL. IN ADDITION, THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN HOLDING THAT THE DEFENDANT’S STATEMENT WERE VOLUNTARY AND ADMISSIBLE, AS THE COURT’S FINDINGS WERE SUPPORTED BY SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE.....7

 B. THE DEFENDANT’S CLAIM THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO GIVE WPIC 6.41 IS WITHOUT MERIT BECAUSE THE DEFENDANT WAS NOT ENTITLED TO THIS INSTRUCTION BASED ON THE ACTUAL FACTS PRODUCED AT TRIAL. IN ADDITION, EVEN IF THE TRIAL COURT DID ERR, ANY ERROR WAS CLEARLY HARMLESS.....12

 C. THE DEFENDANT’S CLAIM OF INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE MUST FAIL BECAUSE, VIEWING THE EVIDENCE IN A LIGHT MOST FAVORABLE TO THE STATE, A RATIONAL

	TRIER OF FACT COULD HAVE FOUND THE STATE PROVED THE ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS OF THE CRIME OF BURGLARY BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT.	17
D.	THE DEFENDANT’S CLAIM OF INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE MUST FAIL BECAUSE, VIEWING THE EVIDENCE IN A LIGHT MOST FAVORABLE TO THE STATE, A RATIONAL TRIER OF FACT COULD HAVE FOUND THE STATE PROVED THE ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS OF THE CRIME OF BAIL JUMPING BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT.	19
E.	THE DEFENDANT’S CLAIM OF INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL IS WITHOUT MERIT BECAUSE THE DEFENDANT HAS FAILED TO SHOW THAT DEFENSE COUNSEL’S REPRESENTATION WAS DEFICIENT OR THAT THE DEFENDANT SUFFERED ANY PREJUDICE.	22
F.	THE DEFENDANT’S CLAIM OF PROSECUTORIAL VINDICTIVENESS IS WITHOUT MERIT BECAUSE THERE IS NO PRESUMPTION OF PROSECUTORIAL VINDICTIVENESS WHEN THE STATE AMENDS CHARGES IN A PRETRIAL SETTING AND BECAUSE THE DEFENDANT HAS FAILED TO SHOW ANY EVIDENCE OF ACTUAL VINDICTIVENESS.	25
G.	THE DEFENDANT’S CLAIM OF CUMULATIVE ERROR IS WITHOUT MERIT BECAUSE THE DEFENDANT HAS FAILED TO SHOW THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED.	27
IV.	CONCLUSION.	28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
CASES

In re Personal Restraint of Lord,
123 Wn. 2d 296, 868 P.2d 83527

Miranda v. Arizona,
384 U.S. 436, 86 S. Ct. 1602, 16 L. Ed. 2d 694 (1966).....8

State v. Aamold,
60 Wn. App. 175, 803 P.2d 20 (1991).....15

State v. Aten,
130 Wn. 2d 640, 927 P.2d 210 (1996).....8, 9

State v. Bonisisio,
92 Wn. App. 783, 964 P.2d 1222 (1998).....26

State v. Brett,
126 Wn. 2d 136, 892 P.2d 29 (1995).....23

State v. Camarillo,
115 Wn. 2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990).....9, 18

State v. Carver,
122 Wn. App. 300, 93 P.3d 947 (2004).....20

State v. Casbeer,
48 Wn. App. 539, 740 P.2d 335 (1987).....9

State v. Delmarter,
94 Wn. 2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980).....17, 21

State v. Downing,
122 Wn. App. 185, 93 P.3d 900 (2004).....20

State v. Fredrick,
123 Wn. App. 347, 97 P.3d 47 (2004).....20

<i>State v. Green,</i> 94 Wn. 2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....	17
<i>State v. Heritage,</i> 152 Wn. 2d 210, 95 P.3d 345 (2004).....	8
<i>State v. Hodges,</i> 118 Wn. App. 668, 77 P.3d 375 (2003).....	27
<i>State v. Klinger,</i> 96 Wn. App. 619, 980 P.2d 282 (1999).....	24
<i>State v. Korum,</i> 157 Wn. 2d 614, 141 P.3d 13 (2006).....	25, 26
<i>State v. Lee,</i> 69 Wn. App. 31, 847 P.2d 25 (1993).....	26
<i>State v. Lord,</i> 117 Wn. 2d 829, 822 P.2d 177 (1991).....	23
<i>State v. McDowell,</i> 102 Wn. 2d 341, 685 P.2d 595 (1984).....	26
<i>State v. McFarland,</i> 127 Wn. 2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	23, 24
<i>State v. Moles,</i> 130 Wn. App. 461, 123 P.3d 132 (2005).....	17, 21
<i>State v. Penn,</i> 32 Wn. App. 911, 650 P.2d 1111 (1982).....	25
<i>State v. Pirtle,</i> 127 Wn. 2d 628, 904 P.2d 245 (1995).....	17
<i>State v. Reuben,</i> 62 Wn. App. 620, 814 P.2d 1177 (1991).....	8
<i>State v. Saunders,</i> 120 Wn. App. 800, 86 P.3d 1194 (2004).....	27

<i>State v. Scoby,</i> 117 Wn. 2d 55, 810 P.2d 1358 (1991).....	18
<i>State v. Smith,</i> 36 Wn. App. 133, 672 P.2d 759 (1983).....	13, 14
<i>State v. Taplin,</i> 66 Wn. 2d 687, 404 P.2d 469 (1965).....	15
<i>State v. Thomas,</i> 109 Wn. 2d 222, 743 P.2d 816 (1987).....	23
<i>State v. Thompson,</i> 73 Wn. App. 122, 867 P.2d 691 (1994).....	8
<i>State v. Unga,</i> 165 Wn. 2d 95, 196 P.3d 645 (2008).....	9
<i>State v. Walton,</i> 64 Wn. App. 410, 824 P.2d 533 (1992).....	18
<i>United States v. Goodwin,</i> 457 U.S. 368, 102 S. Ct. 2485, 73 L. Ed. 2d 74 (1982).....	25
<i>Withrow v. Williams,</i> 507 U.S. 680, 113 S. Ct. 1745, 123 L. Ed. 2d 407 (1993).....	9

STATUTES

RCW 9A.04.110	18, 19
RCW 9A.52.030	18
RCW 9A.76.170	20
